GAM Disruptive Growth Class R Acc

¥ Pru

part of M&G plc
Benchmark Aims
Benchmark MSCI World in GBP Capital appreciation; investment in equities on a worldwide basis.
Benchmark Category -
IA Sector Global Performance
Identification Codes Fund Managers
Sedol Code BKK9YT3
Mex Code -
Isin Code GBOOBKKIYT38
Citi Code -
Fund Overview
Mid - Name: Paul Markham
Historic yield - Manager for: 1 years, 8 months
Fund size (31/08/2025) £34.43m
Number of holdings 40 Group Details
Ongoing Charges 0.83% Group name GAM
Launch date 09/01/1984 Group address 20 King Street London SW1Y 6QY
Group telephone 020 7493 9990
Fund Charges Dealing telephone -
Entry Charge 0.00% Email info@gam.com
Ongoing Charges 0.83% Homepage W W w.gam.com
Fund Background Fax number 020 7493 0715
Valuation frequency Daily
Valuation point -
Fund type ICVC
Launch price £0.97

Fund currency

Pound Sterling

Fund domicile United Kingdom
ISA allowable Yes
SIPP allowable Yes
Dealing

Minimum Investment -
Minimum Top Up -
Minimum Regular Saving -
Settlement Period: Buy 4 days
Settlement Period: Sell 4 days
Pricing Basis Forward

Dealing Decimals




GAM Disruptive Growth Class R Acc

¥ Pru

part of M&G ple

Top 10 Holdings

Portfolio data accurate as at: 31/08/25

(Name | %Weont | Sector __ ____ Country

1 NVIDIA CORPORATION
2 ALPHABET
3 AMAZON.COM
4 APPLE
5 MICROSOFT CORPORATION
6 BROADCOM
7 VISA
8 LAM RESEARCH CORPORATION
9 BAYCURRENT INC
10 APPLIED MATERIALS

Asset Allocation
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Important Information

. International Equities

9.11%
7.82%
7.52%
7.21%
6.76%
4.24%
3.56%
3.24%
3.05%
2.66%

98.92%
1.08%

58.13%
20.06%
10.63%
7.42%
2.03%
1.72%

72.76%
9.05%
3.83%

14.36%

Regional Allocation

Technology Hardware & Equipment United States
Software & Computer Services United States
Retailers United States

Technology Hardware & Equipment United States
Software & Computer Services United States
Technology Hardware & Equipment United States
Industrial Support Services United States
Technology Hardware & Equipment United States
Industrial Support Services Japan
Technology Hardware & Equipment United States

B North America 75.79%
I Developed Europe - Excl UK 9.86%
B Japan 8.19%
. Emerging Asia 5.09%
[ Non-Classified 1.08%

Top Country Breakdown

United States
Japan
Netherlands
China

Norway
Taiwan

France

Other Countries

75.79%
8.19%
4.92%
3.38%
2.64%
1.71%
1.26%
2.12%

Fixed Interest Currencies

e The Industry Classification Benchmark is a product of FTSE International Limited and has been licensed for use.
e "Prudential" is a trading name of The Prudential Assurance Company Limited, which is registered in England and Wales. Registered office at 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London EC3M
5AG. Registered number 15454. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

. Non-Fixed Interest Assets 79.30%
B cash 19.96%
B us Dollar 0.73%



