GAM Disruptive Growth Class R Acc



Benchmark	
Benchmark	MSCI World in GBP
Benchmark Category	-
IA Sector	Global
Identification Codes	
Sedol Code	BKK9YT3
Mex Code	-
Isin Code	GB00BKK9YT38
Citi Code	-
Fund Overview	
Mid	-
Historic yield	
Fund size (31/08/2025)	£34.43m
Number of holdings	40
Ongoing Charges	0.83%
Launch date	09/01/1984
Fund Charges	
Entry Charge	0.00%
Ongoing Charges	0.83%
Fund Background	
Valuation frequency	Daily
Valuation point	-
Fund type	ICVC
Launch price	£0.97
Fund currency	Pound Sterling
Fund domicile	United Kingdom
ISA allowable	Yes
SIPP allowable	Yes
Dealing	
Minimum Investment	_
Minimum Top Up	-
Minimum Regular Saving	-
Settlement Period: Ruy	4 days

Settlement Period: Buy

Settlement Period: Sell

Pricing Basis

Dealing Decimals

Aims

Capital appreciation; investment in equities on a worldwide basis.

Performance

Fund Managers



Name: Paul Markham
Manager for: 1 years, 8 months

Group Details

4 days

4 days

Forward

Group name	GAM
Group address	20 King Street London SW1Y 6QY
Group telephone	020 7493 9990
Dealing telephone	_
Email	info@gam.com
Homepage	w w w.gam.com
Fax number	020 7493 0715

Portfolio data accurate as at: 31/08/25

Top 10 Holdings

Name	% Weight	Sector	Country
1 NVIDIA CORPORATION	9.11%	Technology Hardware & Equipment	United States
2 ALPHABET	7.82%	Software & Computer Services United States	
3 AMAZON.COM	7.52%	Retailers United States	
4 APPLE	7.21%	Technology Hardware & Equipment	United States
5 MICROSOFT CORPORATION	6.76%	Software & Computer Services	United States
6 BROADCOM	4.24%	Technology Hardware & Equipment	United States
7 VISA	3.56%	Industrial Support Services	United States
8 LAM RESEARCH CORPORATION	3.24%	Technology Hardware & Equipment	United States
9 BAYCURRENT INC	3.05%	Industrial Support Services Japa	
10 APPLIED MATERIALS	2.66%	Technology Hardware & Equipment	United States

Asset Allocation



Equity Sector Breakdown

Technology	58.13%
Consumer Discretionary	20.06%
Industrials	10.63%
Health Care	7.42%
Non-Classified	2.03%
Telecommunications	1.72%

Breakdown By Market Cap (%)

Mega	72.76%
Large	9.05%
Medium	3.83%
Non-Classified	14.36%

Regional Allocation



Top Country Breakdown

United States		75.79%
Japan		8.19%
Netherlands		4.92%
China		3.38%
Norway	<u> </u>	2.64%
Taiwan		1.71%
France	I	1.26%
Other Countries	I	2.12%

Fixed Interest Currencies



Important Information

- The Industry Classification Benchmark is a product of FTSE International Limited and has been licensed for use.
- "Prudential" is a trading name of The Prudential Assurance Company Limited, which is registered in England and Wales. Registered office at 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London EC3M 5AG. Registered number 15454. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.